## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

5769

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.

	Dist Waba mol sub- Divn Contai Ps Contai Year 70/7 FIR NO 68 Date 27-02-1
	i) Act Section ii) Act Sections
	ii) Act Section iv) Other Act & Sections 46 ACBE ACA
	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1230 Time 20.35 L
	b) Occarrence of Offence: Day Mondon Date 23-2-13-Time 18:45 M
	o) occarrence or oriente. Day
	c) Information received Date 97 27-02-7913 Time 20.3 51
	Type of Information. Written / Oral
	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. 216m. DC266 WON2 NO 21
	b) Address village- Bre Da Meni QS Contai DISZ Pinha mediura
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
	Complaint/Informant:
	e) Name Moden mohen maity
	were the same sub the same of the same
	b) Fathers/Husband's Name
	c) Date/Year of Birth Contains
	d) Nationality Onblish
	e) Address Contai B1 DILL Busc medinipur
	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars(V) A Lo LC D CO
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) S1012 Hamanta
	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant 2006 - Denamen
	85 contai
	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) :
į	Total value of Properties stolen / involved: Total Value M 4597-
	town value of Froperage storen reversed annual control of the cont
	- 194일 및 <mark>경기 (경기 기업 기업</mark>
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The onit on a uniter complant which he thete a on FIR in a Hacked herewith
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The onit on a uniter complant which he thete a on FIR in a Hacked herewith
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The onit on a uniter complant which he thete a on FIR in a Hacked herewith
	Inquest report/U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onitional Uniter Complant  which in the Let on FIR in a Hooker herewith,  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s. 46 P(6) BE PCL
	Inquest report/U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onitional Uniter Complant  which in the Let on FIR in a Hooker herewith,  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s. 46 P(6) BE PCL
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. If any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onitional whither earning which had been found attached the with a the Let an FIR in a Hacked herewith.  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) ws. 46 P(s) BE ACL  register the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI ASIM Wayman Such an
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onid to all uniterneous tensor of the Letter of FIR in a Hacker here with,  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (a) w/s 46 A(B) B E Acta  register the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI ASIM Kuman Chanken  to take up the investigation
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onit in all uniterneous Hen earn from the high the Letter on FIR in a Hacket her with.  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) w/s. 46 A(s) BE Actains the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI ASIM Wayman to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complaint.
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onid to all uniterneous tensor of the Letter of FIR in a Hacker here with,  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (a) w/s 46 A(B) B E Acta  register the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI ASIM Kuman Chanken  to take up the investigation
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onit had whithen earn plant which had been found attached to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onit is all united complete to the end of the
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. If any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Oniz roal whith e omplant which have been from the end of the end o
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. If any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Oniz roal whith e omplant which have been from the end of the end o
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Onid and whither earning the which he held and FIR in all whither earning the whitehalf the beautiful and the sheet and the sheet and took up the investigation/directed. ASI ASIM Wayman was formulated to P.S.  on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

To, The Inspector In Charge Contai PS, Contai, Purba Medinipur.



Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely 1) Alok Das (54) S/O-Lt Hamanta of Village Benamuri PS Contai Dist Purba Medinipur with seized articles 1) Seven (07) Bottles sealed Country Spirit (each 600M L) under proper seizure list from the possession of arrested person. I. S.I Madan Mohan Maity of Contai PS do hereby lodged complaint to the effect that on 27.02.2017 at 18.45 hrs while myself along with Const.1084 Dasarath Hambyam, Const. 1515 Amrit Ranjan Bar was performing mobile duty vide Contai PS C C No.-850 /2017 dt. 27.02.2017 & received a source information that one persons is selling Country Spirit in his shop at Benamuri , under Contai PS .After receiving such information I informed to In Charge Contai PS ,about the matter and as per his order myself along with force reached at Benamuri , under Contai PS at 19.15 hrs. and found that one (01) person is selling Country Spirit from his shop situated at Benamuri, under Contai PS to the peoples and passersby. But on getting scent the arrival of police said Country Spirit seller tried to flee away. But we could manage and able to apprehend one persons namely 1) Alok Das (54) S/O-Lt Hamanta Das of Village Benamuri PS Contai Dist Purba Medinipur. On interrogation he confessed his guilt and disclosed his identity as the owner of Country Spirit selling Shop. Accordingly we searched and found Seven (07 ) Bottles sealed Country Spirit (each 600M L) is lying in his Shop. On being asked he disclosed above noted identity and on demand he failed to produce any valid license/documents/ challan in supports of such possession and selling of Country Spirit Accordingly I arrested him & seized the above noted articles after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and took sample one bottles Country Spirit as Sampale from seized articles and labeled also. I arrested the above noted accused person issued memo of arrest and also inform them ground of arrest. On interrogation the arrested 1) Alok Das (54) S/O-Lt Hamanta Das Benamuri PS Contai Dist Purba Medinipur stated that he is the seller Country Spirit, It is evident and crystal clear that the arrested accused person are seller of Country Spirit violating provision of section 46A ( c ) of Bengal Excise act. 1909. It is also revealed during enquiry that the said arrested person are selling the Country Spirit to the public.

Under the above fact and Circumstances I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely 1) Alok Das (54) S/FELt Hamanta Das of Village Benamuri PS Contai Dist Purba Medinipur along with above note+ seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

1)Seizure List 2)Memo of Arrest Yours Faithfully

S.I Madan Mohan Maity.

(S.I Madan Mohan Maity)

of Contai PS

Date 27.02.2017

Receivez en 27-02-2017.
al 20.352 and Stontez Contai
BS easeno 68/17 02-27-02-2017
UIS 46 A (e) BE Del

27-02-2017.